# ETAS ID: TM757676

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Administrative Agent		09/26/2022	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SWIFT BRANDS COMPANY
Street Address:	1770 Promontory Circle
City:	Greeley
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80634
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	SKIPPACK CREEK CORPORATION
Street Address:	1770 Promontory Circle
City:	Greeley
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80634
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 99**

THE LITT NEMBERO TOWN OF				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1032419	MOPAC		
Registration Number:	1202187	MONFORT		
Registration Number:	1208732	SWIFT		
Registration Number:	1220175	SWIFT		
Registration Number:	1221069	SWIFT PREMIUM		
Registration Number:	1221947	M		
Registration Number:	1253874	MONFORT GOLD		
Registration Number:	1266470	MONFORT GOLD		
Registration Number:	1383898	MOPAC		
Registration Number:	1555462	RENPRO		
Registration Number:	1555464	REN PLUS		
Registration Number:	1556495	RENCAL		
Registration Number:	1556496	REN PRIDE		
	•	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK		

**REEL: 007857 FRAME: 0167** 

900722342

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1557592	RENTECH	
Registration Number:	1620180	CHEF'S EXCLUSIVE	
Registration Number:	1667747	HOTEL BRAND	
Registration Number:	1681634	F FLAVORLAND BEEF	
Registration Number:	1700693	GREEN RIDGE	
Registration Number:	1733821	WARREN ANALYTICAL LABORATORY	
Registration Number:	1801327	BLUE RIBBON BEEF	
Registration Number:	1803840	FING'R-PICK'N-CHICK'N	
Registration Number:	1869793	PACKERLAND PACKING	
Registration Number:	1906712	PP	
Registration Number:	1914233	SHOWCASE SUPREME	
Registration Number:	1974741	RENPRIME	
Registration Number:	2034067	SIMPLY BETTER BEEF	
Registration Number:	2077987	SWIFT	
Registration Number:	2112728	SWIFT & COMPANY	
Registration Number:	2162464	SLINDER	
Registration Number:	2508239	GUARANTEED TENDER BEEF	
Registration Number:	2508240	GUARANTEED TENDER PORK	
Registration Number:	2595943	STEAKHOUSE CLASSIC	
Registration Number:	2702497		
Registration Number:	2771029	MONFORT	
Registration Number:	2789654	SWIFT	
Registration Number:	2843674	SWIFT	
Registration Number:	2845945	SWIFT	
Registration Number:	2854613	SWIFT & COMPANY	
Registration Number:	2867448	SWIFT PREMIUM	
Registration Number:	2870219	SWIFT PREMIUM	
Registration Number:	2918875	CEDAR RIVER FARMS NATURAL BEEF	
Registration Number:	2922945	SHOWCASE FOODS	
Registration Number:	2928296	SWIFT TRACE	
Registration Number:	2959530	VISIONARY DESIGN	
Registration Number:	2997821	CEDAR RIVER FARMS NATURAL BEEF	
Registration Number:	3005852	SHOWCASE FOODS	
Registration Number:	3006788	SUN LAND	
Registration Number:	3011371	STEAKHOUSE CLASSIC	
Registration Number:	3054762	FRESH THOUGHTS	
Registration Number:	3064465	SWIFT LA HERENCIA	
Registration Number:	3064466	SWIFT LA HERENCIA	

	3064467 3091496	LA HERENCIA
Registration Number:	3091496	
		SWIFT SWIFT PREMIUM CRISP'N SERVE
Registration Number:	3130797	AUTHENTIC MEXICAN MEATS IN MINUTES
Registration Number:	3178596	FLAVOR STARTER
Registration Number:	3188265	EST. 1855 BRAND CERTIFIED G. F SWIFT
Registration Number:	3216531	S
Registration Number:	3240690	CASE READY REDI
Registration Number:	3248553	EST. 1855 PRIME BRAND G. F SWIFT
Registration Number:	3308646	SPARED RIBS
Registration Number:	3386022	CLEAR RIVER FARMS
Registration Number:	3386023	CLEAR RIVER FARMS
Registration Number:	3393429	SPRING CROSSING CATTLE CO.
Registration Number:	3393451	SWIFT ANGUS SELECT
Registration Number:	3518277	PORK IQ
Registration Number:	3526780	SWIFT SWIFT PREMIUM BLACK ANGUS BEEF USD
Registration Number:	3555179	STEAKHOUSE RECIPE
Registration Number:	3555182	JBS
Registration Number:	3568229	STEAKHOUSE CLASSIC
Registration Number:	3713407	TEXAS HOLD'EMS
Registration Number:	3716973	RITEBITE
Registration Number:	3720272	CHOICE GRILLERS
Registration Number:	3725958	SPARE THE RIBS
Registration Number:	3789366	BLACK ANGUS BEEF STEAKHOUSE CLASSIC USDA
Registration Number:	3822925	AMERICAN RESERVE GUARANTEED TENDER
Registration Number:	3865356	CLEAR RIVER FARMS
Serial Number:	77295381	STEAKHOUSE PROVISION COMPANY
Serial Number:	77301064	JBS
Serial Number:	77342693	STEAKHOUSE RECIPE
	77384578	A COMMITMENT TO QUALITY
Serial Number:	77555202	JBS PACKERLAND
	77555260	JBS PP PACKERLAND
Serial Number:	77555279	JBS
	77678894	5 STAR RESERVE
	77796843	SIRLOINER
	77857641	NATIVE AMERICAN RESERVE
	78868173	NAKED ANGUS
	78868207	NAKED BEEF
Serial Number:	85088003	THE GENETICALLY VERIFIED BLACK ANGUS BEE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85105823	LA HERENCIA
Registration Number:	965208	SIRLOINER
Registration Number:	1841430	FAIRVIEW FARMS
Registration Number:	3545404	GOODNATURE
Registration Number:	4528287	GOODNATURE
Registration Number:	3393152	STONESIDE
Registration Number:	1818629	TENDER CHOICE
Registration Number:	3026655	TENDER CHOICE
Registration Number:	4265732	TENDER PRIDE
Registration Number:	3812000	TENDER SURE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-494-5225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1791841 TM Swift
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=#96159472v1 - (JBS Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RF 006017\_0491)#page3.tif source=#96159472v1 - (JBS Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RF 006017\_0491)#page4.tif source=#96159472v1 - (JBS Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RF 006017\_0491)#page5.tif source=#96159472v1 - (JBS Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RF 006017\_0491)#page6.tif source=#96159472v1 - (JBS Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RF 006017\_0491)#page7.tif source=#96159472v1 - (JBS Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RF 006017\_0491)#page8.tif source=#96159472v1 - (JBS Payoff - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RF 006017\_0491)#page9.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of September 26, 2022, by BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as administrative agent for the Lenders and the other Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of SWIFT BRANDS COMPANY, SKIPPACK CREEK CORPORATION and PLUMROSE USA, INC. (each a "Grantor", and together the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings specified (including by reference) in the Successor Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, JBS USA LUX S.A. (f/k/a JBS USA, LLC) and the Administrative Agent are party to (i) that certain Successor Agent Agreement dated as of February 2, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Successor Agreement") and (ii) that certain Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 26, 2018 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), whereby the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including those United States Trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Successor Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2017 at Reel/Frame 006017/0491 (and a related corrective assignment to correct a registration number was recorded at Reel/Frame 006031/0310);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2018 at Reel/Frame 006304/0381; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors hav requested that the Administrative Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral for filing and recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and re-assigns and re-conveys to the Grantors any and all right, title or interest the Administrative Agent may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Title:

Christopher Altkin Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

# **SCHEDULE I**

# **TRADEMARKS**

# Reel/Frame 006017/0491

# U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

Trademark	REG./APPL.#	Owner
MOPAC	1,032,419	Skippack Creek Corporation
MONFORT	1,202,187	Swift Brands Company
SWIFT	1,208,732	Swift Brands Company
SWIFT & DESIGN	1,220,175	Swift Brands Company
SWIFT PREMIUM	1,221,069	Swift Brands Company
M	1,221,947	Swift Brands Company
MONFORT GOLD	1,253,874	Swift Brands Company
MONFORT GOLD	1,266,470	Swift Brands Company
MOPAC	1,383,898	Skippack Creek Corporation
RENPRO	1,555,462	Skippack Creek Corporation
REN PLUS	1,555,464	Skippack Creek Corporation
RENCAL	1,556,495	Skippack Creek Corporation
REN PRIDE	1,556,496	Skippack Creek Corporation
RENTECH	1,557,592	Skippack Creek Corporation
CHEF'S EXCLUSIVE & DESIGN	1,620,180	Swift Brands Company
HOTEL BRAND	1,667,747	Skippack Creek Corporation
F FLAVORLAND BEEF & DESIGN	1,681,634	Swift Brands Company
GREEN RIDGE	1,700,693	Skippack Creek Corporation
WARREN ANALYTICAL LABORATORY	1,733,821	Swift Brands Company
BLUE RIBBON BEEF	1,801,327	Swift Brands Company  Swift Brands Company
FING'R PICK'N CHICK'N	1,803,840	Skippack Creek Corporation
PAKERLAND PACKING	1,869,793	Skippack Creek Corporation
PP	1,906,712	Skippack Creek Corporation
SHOWCASE SUPREME	1,914,233	Skippack Creek Corporation
RENPRIME	1,974,741	Skippack Creek Corporation
SIMPLY BETTER BEEF	2,034,067	Skippack Creek Corporation
SWIFT & COMPANY	2,077,987	Swift Brands Company
SWIFT & COMPANY	2,112,728	Swift Brands Company
SLINDER	2,162,464	Skippack Creek Corporation
GUARANTEED TENDER BEEF	2,508,239	Swift Brands Company
GUARANTEED TENDER PORK	2,508,240	Swift Brands Company
STEAKHOUSE CLASSIC	2,595,943	Skippack Creek Corporation
BLUE RIBBON BEEF RIBBON	2,702,497	Swift Brands Company
MONFORT	2,771,029	Swift Brands Company
SWIFT & DESIGN	2,789,654	Swift Brands Company
SWIFT	2,843,674	Swift Brands Company
SWIFT & DESIGN	2,845,945	Swift Brands Company
SWIFT & COMPANY	2,854,613	Swift Brands Company
SWIFT PREMIUM	2,867,448	Swift Brands Company
SWIFT PREMIUM	2,870,219	Swift Brands Company
CEDAR RIVER FARMS NATURAL BEEF	2,918,875	Skippack Creek Corporation
SHOWCASE FOODS	2,922,945	Skippack Creek Corporation
SWIFT TRACE	2,928,296	Swift Brands Company
VISIONARY DESIGN	2,959,530	Skippack Creek Corporation
CEDAR RIVER FARMS NATURAL BEEF	2,997,821	Skippack Creek Corporation

SHOWCASE FOODS	3,005,852	Skippack Creek Corporation
SUN LAND	3,006,788	Skippack Creek Corporation
STEAKHOUSE CLASSIC	3,011,371	Skippack Creek Corporation
FRESH THOUGHTS	3,054,762	Swift Brands Company
SWIFT LA HERENCIA	3,064,465	Swift Brands Company
SWIFT LA HERENCIA	3,064,466	Swift Brands Company
LA HERENCIA	3,064,467	Swift Brands Company
SWIFT PREMIUM CRISP N' SERVE & Design	3,091,496	Swift Brands Company
AUTHENTIC MEXICAN MEATS IN MINUTES	3,130,797	Swift Brands Company
FLAVOR STARTER	3,178,596	Swift Brands Company
EST. 1855 BRAND CERTIFIED G. F SWIFT	3,188,265	Swift Brands Company
S & DESIGN	3,216,531	Swift Brands Company
CASE READY REDI	3,240,690	Swift Brands Company
EST. 1855 PRIME BRAND G. F SWIFT	3,248,553	Swift Brands Company
SPARED RIBS	3,308,646	Skippack Creek Corporation
CLEAR RIVER FARMS	3,386,022	Skippack Creek Corporation
CLEAR RIVER FARMS	3,386,023	Skippack Creek Corporation
SPRING CROSSING CATTLE CO.	3,393,429	Swift Brands Company
SWIFT ANGUS SELECT	3,393,451	Swift Brands Company
PORK IQ	3,518,277	Swift Brands Company
SWIFT SWIFT PREMIUM BLACK ANGUS BEEF USDA	3,526,780	Swift Brands Company
CHOICE BEEF KEEP REFRIGERATED & Design	3,520,700	Swift Brancis Company
STEAKHOUSE RECIPE	3,555,179	Skippack Creek Corporation
JBS	3,555,182	Swift Brands Company
STEAKHOUSE CLASSIC	3,568,229	Skippack Creek Corporation
TEXAS HOLD'EMS	3,713,407	Skippack Creek Corporation
RITEBITE	3,716,973	Skippack Creek Corporation
CHOICE GRILLERS	3,720,272	Skippack Creek Corporation
SPARE THE RIBS	3,725,958	Skippack Creek Corporation
BLACK ANGUS BEEF STEAKHOUSE CLASSIC USDA	3,789,366	Skippack Creek Corporation
CHOICE BLACK ANGUS BEEF	3,767,300	Бкірраек стеск сотрогацоп
AMERICAN RESERVE GUARANTEED TENDER	3,822,925	Skippack Creek Corporation
CLEAR RIVER FARMS	3,865,356	Skippack Creek Corporation
STEAKHOUSE PROVISION COMPANY	77/295,381	Skippack Creek Corporation
JBS	77/301,064	Swift Brands Company
STEAKHOUSE RECIPE	77/342,693	Skippack Creek Corporation
A COMMITMENT TO QUALITY	77/384,578	Swift Brands Company
JBS PACKERLAND	77/555,202	Swift Brands Company
JBS PACKERLAND	77/555,260	Swift Brands Company  Swift Brands Company
JBS	77/555,279	Swift Brands Company
5 STAR RESERVE	77/678,894	Skippack Creek Corporation
SIRLOINER		Skippack Creek Corporation
	77/796,843	
NATIVE AMERICAN RESERVE	77/857,641	Skippack Creek Corporation
NAKED ANGUS	78/868,173	Swift Brands Company
NAKED ANGUS	78/868,207	Swift Brands Company
THE GENETICALLY VERIFIED BLACK ANGUS BEEF	85/088,003	Swift Brands Company
LA HERENCIA	85/105,823	Swift Brands Company
SIRLOINER	965,208	Skippack Creek Corporation
FAIRVIEW FARMS	1,841,430	Swift Brands Company
GOODNATURE	3,545,404	Swift Brands Company
GOODNATURE & Design	4,528,287	Swift Brands Company
STONESIDE	3,393,152	Swift Brands Company
TENDER CHOICE	1,818,629	Swift Brands Company
TENDER CHOICE	3,026,655	Swift Brands Company
TENDER PRIDE	4,265,732	Swift Brands Company
		· ·

TENDER SURE	3,812,000	Swift Brands Company
TENDER SURE	3,812,000	Swift Dialius Company

# Reel/Frame 006304/0381

Case Ref.	Country	Mark	Device (if any)	Registration No.
TM8206MX00	Mexico	DAK <w></w>		386283
TM8206US00	USA	DAK <w></w>		2969621
TM8210US00	USA	Dak <f></f>		1285412
TM8219CA00	Canada	PLUMROSE <w></w>	*	TMA122260
TM8219MX02	Mexico	PLUMROSE <w></w>		382764
TM8219MX05	Mexico	PLUMROSE <w></w>		382764
TM8219MX29	Mexico	PLUMROSE <w></w>		382764
TM8219MX30	Mexico	PLUMROSE <w></w>		382764
TM8219MX31	Mexico	PLUMROSE <w></w>		382764
TM8219MX32	Mexico	PLUMROSE <w></w>		382764
TM8219US00	USA	PLUMROSE <w></w>		797345
	USA	DANOLA		2949648
TM8266CA00	Canada	DANOLA <w></w>		TMA302629
TM8266MX00	Mexico	DANOLA <w></w>		519210
TM8277US00	USA	SUNHILL FOOD <w></w>		3922636
TM8284US00	USA	Plumrose <f></f>	<u>PLUMROSE</u>	1208726

TM8286CA00	Canada	Plumrose Premium Quality USA new logo <f></f>	PLUMITUSE	TMA836633
TM8286US00	USA	Plumrose Premium Quality USA new logo <f></f>		4003154
TM8288CA00	Canada	Viking <f></f>		TMA836634
TM8289US00	USA	Viking <f></f>		1198116
	USA	Design Only		1005086
TM8297US00	USA	Sunhill Food <f></f>		3922637
TM8338CA00	Canada	Plumrose Premiun Quality USA <f></f>		TMA838007
TM8685US00	USA	Danola <f></f>		2025238

**RECORDED: 09/27/2022**